
Mid-Eastern Conference Cross Country Championship
Muncie, IN
Oct. 7, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Wapahani 24 1 3 5 7 8 9 15 17:30.9 1:51.2
2 Monroe Central 68 2 12 14 17 23 28 35 18:34.5 2:29.1
3 Blue River Valley 90 4 11 20 26 29 31 37 19:06.1 2:52.7
4 Daleville 94 10 16 21 22 25 32 36 19:10.5 1:26.3
5 Cowan 95 6 13 19 24 33 34 38 19:20.3 3:36.1
6 Wes Del 154 18 27 30 39 40 41 21:47.4 5:46.3

Incomplete Teams: Eastern Hancock, Randolph Southern, Shenandoah, Union  (Modoc)

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Wapahani
1 Nick Cook, 12 16:21.7
3 Caleb Aber, 11 17:20.6
5 Mason Tomboni, 10 17:29.9
7 Preston McCorkill, 10 18:09.2
8 Jason Rahe, 10 18:12.8
9 Kason Thrasher, 10 18:13.5
15 Dj Segraves, 9 18:40.9

Total Time = 1:27:34.2     Total Places = 24

2. Monroe Central
2 Eli Chamberlain, 12 17:06.7
12 Lane Dance, 11 18:36.7
14 Jackson Wines, 9 18:38.1
17 Zadok Lloyd, 9 18:55.1
23 Nathan Daniels, 12 19:35.7
28 Wyatt Daniels, 9 20:10.7
35 Stephen Stockwell, 9 21:39.7

Total Time = 1:32:52.3     Total Places = 68

3. Blue River Valley
4 Zach Crull, 12 17:25.4
11 Ethan Blackburn, 12 18:31.8
20 Tyler Flynn, 12 19:24.1
26 Rajwinder Singh, 12 19:50.9
29 Keith Gainer, 11 20:18.0
31 Eli Sayre, 12 20:54.5
37 Gabriel Bilby, 10 21:41.4

Total Time = 1:35:30.2     Total Places = 90

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Daleville
10 Ethan Colvin, 12 18:23.7
16 Noah Colvin, 11 18:45.5
21 Meryck Adams, 12 19:24.5
22 Corin Withers, 11 19:28.6
25 Nick Pugsley, 10 19:49.9
32 Isaac Elam, 9 20:55.4
36 Austin Ryder, 12 21:40.2

Total Time = 1:35:52.2     Total Places = 94

5. Cowan
6 Gavin Ashby, 12 17:39.0
13 Isaac Campbell, 10 18:37.2
19 Aiden Glenn, 10 19:21.5
24 Lucas Williams, 12 19:48.8
33 Bowen Keith, 12 21:15.0
34 Chase Matson, 9 21:24.0
38 Rudyard Glaze, 10 22:28.1

Total Time = 1:36:41.5     Total Places = 95

6. Wes Del
18 Jonathon Cook, 10 19:13.4
27 Christopher Lopez, 9 19:52.0
30 Jacob Wise, 11 20:20.8
39 Oden Wallace, 11 24:30.9
40 Garrison Flynn, 10 24:59.6
41 Elijah Durr, 10 27:24.0

Total Time = 1:48:56.7     Total Places = 154



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Nick Cook, 12 16:21.7 Wapahani
2 Preston Markley, 11 16:57.7 Eastern Hancock
3 2 Eli Chamberlain, 12 17:06.7 Monroe Central
4 Brandon Metz, 12 17:17.7 Eastern Hancock
5 3 Caleb Aber, 11 17:20.6 Wapahani
6 4 Zach Crull, 12 17:25.4 Blue River Valley
7 5 Mason Tomboni, 10 17:29.9 Wapahani
8 6 Gavin Ashby, 12 17:39.0 Cowan
9 7 Preston McCorkill, 10 18:09.2 Wapahani
10 8 Jason Rahe, 10 18:12.8 Wapahani
11 9 Kason Thrasher, 10 18:13.5 Wapahani
12 10 Ethan Colvin, 12 18:23.7 Daleville
13 11 Ethan Blackburn, 12 18:31.8 Blue River Valley
14 12 Lane Dance, 11 18:36.7 Monroe Central
15 13 Isaac Campbell, 10 18:37.2 Cowan
16 14 Jackson Wines, 9 18:38.1 Monroe Central
17 15 Dj Segraves, 9 18:40.9 Wapahani
18 16 Noah Colvin, 11 18:45.5 Daleville
19 17 Zadok Lloyd, 9 18:55.1 Monroe Central
20 Kamden Gibson, 12 18:59.1 Wapahani
21 18 Jonathon Cook, 10 19:13.4 Wes Del
22 Andrew Metz, 10 19:17.6 Eastern Hancock
23 Lamar Schwartz, 9 19:17.7 Union  (Modoc)
24 19 Aiden Glenn, 10 19:21.5 Cowan
25 20 Tyler Flynn, 12 19:24.1 Blue River Valley
26 21 Meryck Adams, 12 19:24.5 Daleville
27 22 Corin Withers, 11 19:28.6 Daleville
28 Jamie Pegg, 11 19:33.6 Randolph Southern
29 23 Nathan Daniels, 12 19:35.7 Monroe Central
30 Ronnie Dotson, 11 19:37.2 Randolph Southern
31 24 Lucas Williams, 12 19:48.8 Cowan
32 25 Nick Pugsley, 10 19:49.9 Daleville
33 26 Rajwinder Singh, 12 19:50.9 Blue River Valley
34 27 Christopher Lopez, 9 19:52.0 Wes Del
35 28 Wyatt Daniels, 9 20:10.7 Monroe Central
36 29 Keith Gainer, 11 20:18.0 Blue River Valley
37 30 Jacob Wise, 11 20:20.8 Wes Del
38 Caden Powers, 10 20:47.2 Eastern Hancock
39 31 Eli Sayre, 12 20:54.5 Blue River Valley
40 32 Isaac Elam, 9 20:55.4 Daleville
41 33 Bowen Keith, 12 21:15.0 Cowan
42 34 Chase Matson, 9 21:24.0 Cowan
43 35 Stephen Stockwell, 9 21:39.7 Monroe Central
44 36 Austin Ryder, 12 21:40.2 Daleville
45 37 Gabriel Bilby, 10 21:41.4 Blue River Valley
46 Keagen Cooper, 9 21:42.6 Shenandoah
47 Jasdeep Singh, 10 21:43.9 Blue River Valley
48 38 Rudyard Glaze, 10 22:28.1 Cowan
49 Barron Smith, 10 22:28.7 Cowan
50 Aaron Wood, 9 22:46.0 Shenandoah
51 Curtis Bynum, 9 22:51.2 Cowan
52 Landen Troxel, 10 22:54.0 Shenandoah
53 Noah Schmcker, 9 22:57.4 Union  (Modoc)
54 Zayne Sampley, 12 23:12.7 Monroe Central
55 Evan Morgan, 11 23:41.0 Wapahani
56 Noah Moery, 9 24:25.6 Monroe Central
57 David VanMatre, 10 24:28.1 Blue River Valley
58 Mason French, 9 24:28.8 Union  (Modoc)
59 39 Oden Wallace, 11 24:30.9 Wes Del
60 Xander Sparks, 11 24:53.8 Cowan



61 40 Garrison Flynn, 10 24:59.6 Wes Del
62 Braisen Rainwaters, 12 25:18.6 Wapahani
63 Izeya Goodwin, 11 25:39.1 Shenandoah
64 Rylan Sechrest, 10 26:05.1 Cowan
65 41 Elijah Durr, 10 27:24.0 Wes Del
66 Aiden Fitzpatrick, 9 33:57.1 Blue River Valley


